
BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent 

true and correct copies of the attached Index of Record to each person listed below, or on the 

attached mailing list, in the matters of DONALD BRUBECK & LYNN SHIMAMOTO, 

JACQUELINE SZIKSZOY, SHAUNA CAUSEY, MARYANNE WOOD & KATHLEEN 

OSS, Hearing Examiner Files: SDD-23-002, -003, -004, -006 & -008 in the manner indicated. 

 
Party Method of Service 

Appellant for SDD-23-002 
Donald Brubeck 
Lynn Shimamoto 
d2brubeck@gmail.com 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Appellant for SDD-23-003 
Jacqueline Szikszoy 
jszikszoy@gmail.com 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Appellant for SDD-23-004 
Shauna Causey 
shaunacausey@gmail.com 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Appellant for SDD-23-006 
Maryanne Wood 
lucilhasa1@yahoo.com 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 



☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Appellant for SDD-23-008 
Kathleen Oss 
2707kathyoss@gmail.com 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Applicant  
Brian Fabella 
Seattle Public Schools 
brfabella@seattleschools.org 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Applicant Legal Counsel 
Katie J. Kendall 
McCullough Hill PLLC 
kkendall@mhseattle.com 
 
Isaac S. Patterson 
McCullough Hill PLLC 
ipatterson@mhseattle.com 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Hearing Examiner 
Hearing.Examiner@seattle.gov 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Department 
Holly Godard 
SDCI 
Holly.godard@seattle.gov 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Mailing 
Maddie Warnock 
McCullough Hill PLLC 
mwarnock@mhseattle.com 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 



 
Erika Ikstrums 
SDCI 
Erika.ikstrums@seattle.gov   
 

☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

 
 
 
Dated: June 28, 2023 

 
 
      /s/ Daphne Piggee                              . 
Daphne Piggee, Planning & Development Specialist 
For Holly Godard, Senior Land Use Planner 
Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections 

 


